This depend by ond 1506

## 1260 ORDINANCE NO...

Eligible paracit, star

AN ORDINANCE to smend Section 4 of Ordinance No. 948, entitled "An Ordinance regulating the traffic of vehicles in the City of Albany, and providing a penalty for vielation thereof and declaring an emergency; passed by the Council July 9, 1919, and approved by the Mayor July 10, 1919.

THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Section 4 of Ordinance No. 948, entitled "An Ordinance Regulating the Traffic of Vehicles in the City of Albany, and providing a penalty for violation thereof and declaring an emergency," passed by the Council July 9, 1919, and approved by the mayor July 10, 1919, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows; to-wit;

Section 4. It shall be unlawful for any person while operating or in charge of a motor vehicle or other vehicle to make a turn to reverse the direction of said vehicle upon any of the streets or alleys within the City of Albany, Oregon, except at street intersections.

Passed by the Council Sept. 14, 1927 Approved by the Mayor Sept. 14, 1927

MARK V. BRATHERFORD. Mayor

Attest: --Nutting. Recorder.

STATE OF ORRGON, County of Linn,

I, F.P. Mutting, Recorder of the City of Albany,
Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of
Ordinance No. 1260 has been by me carefully emphased with Ordinance Bill
Mo. 1362, now on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy
of all of said Ordinance Bill 1362, passed by the Council September 14, 1927
and approved by the Mayor September 14, 1927.

WITHESS my hand and official signature and the seal of the City
of Albany this 15th day of September, 1927.

estate of

P. P. Nutting. Recorder of the City of Albany.